Tuskegee (11-13,9-9 SIAC) -vs- Central St. (OH) (14-13,9-8 SIAC)
02/18/25 at Beacom/Lewis Gym, Wilberforce, OH

Date: 02/18/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- th%Z:PYI, 189 Tuskegee 29 28 57
Site: Beacom/Lewis Gym, Wilberforce, OH Central St. (OH) 42 33 75
Tuskegee 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Draper,Kusamae * 34 8-16 0-0 4-9 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 1 20
14  Walker,R] o 39 5-8 3-6 3-3 0-7 7 1 3 4 0 2 16
11  Pennington,D'Anthony * 32 4-12 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 10
02 Goines,Noah o 27 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 6
12 Culpepper,Chip * 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
32 Boyce,Tyshawn 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
33 Taylor,Ostin 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
15 Cummings,Bryce 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
05 Cambridge,Dylan 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22  Crawford,Trey 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
03  Whitmore Jr,,Christopher 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Watson,Julian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-51 5-14 10-15 12-19 31 17 8 12 1 4 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26 38.46 % 4-9 44.44 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 21-51 41.2 % 5-14 35.7 % 10-15 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0
Central St. (OH) 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Key II,Steven * 34 6-13 1-4 5-6 2-4 6 2 4 0 0 2 18
24  Marshall-Hamilton,Savion = 26 5-8 0-0 5-6 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 3 15
00 Luster,Khalil * 34 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 2 9
02  Scott,Brandon =3 37 2-11 2-10 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 8
10 Thomas,Raevon * 31 3-6 2-4 0-0 4-3 7 2 3 0 0 0 8
35 Randle,Javantae 23 4-7 0-2 2-2 3-4 7 3 0 0 3 0 10
03 Jarjou,Ibrahima 1 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
01 Daniel,Isaiah 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2
25  Mitchell, Tahj 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-52 9-26 18-22 11-22 33 9 13 8 3 9 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00 % 7-16 43.75 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 9-22 40.91 % 2-10 20.00 % 13-16 81.25 %
Total 24-52 46.2 % 9-26 34.6 % 18-22 81.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Key
IT,Steven

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 9

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Tuskegee

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central St. (OH)

FOUL by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY
FOUL by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY
TURNOVER by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY

SUB OUT by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY
SUB IN by TAYLOR,OSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,R](in the paint)

FOUL by CULPEPPER,CHIP

FOUL by TAYLOR,OSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,CHIP
SUB IN by WHITMORE JR,,CHRISTO

GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint)

FOUL by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

SUB OUT by GOINES,NOAH
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN

GOOD DUNK by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by WALKER,RJ

MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER,RJ

STEAL by WHITMORE JR,,CHRISTO
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,R]

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,R]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITMORE JR,,CHRISTO
SUB OUT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,OSTIN

SUB IN by CULPEPPER,CHIP

SUB IN by WATSON,JULIAN

SUB IN by BOYCE, TYSHAWN

GOOD FT by WALKER,RJ

GOOD FT by WALKER,R]

19:43
19:39

19:25
19:15
19:15
19:03
19:03
19:03
19:03
18:29
18:12

18:06
18:04
17:57
17:26
17:26
17:07
16:48
16:48
16:40
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:12
15:52
15:31
15:03

14:57
14:26
14:26
14:22
14:22
14:07
13:45
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37

2-0

2-2

2-4

4-4

4-5

4-6

6-6

6-8

6-11

9-11

10-11
11-11

V2

H2

H1

H2

H2

H5

H2

H1

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,RAEVON
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,RAEVON

FOUL by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
TURNOVER by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by KEY II,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by KEY II,STEVEN

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,RAEVON

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEY II,STEVEN

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA

GOOD FT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEY II,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by LUSTER,KHALIL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KEY II,STEVEN

STEAL by KEY II,STEVEN

TURNOVER by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
MISS JUMPER by KEY II,STEVEN

FOUL by KEY II,STEVEN

SUB OUT by KEY II,STEVEN

SUB OUT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA

SUB IN by DANIEL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by RANDLE,JAVANTAE



GOOD FT by WALKER,RJ 13:37 12-11 V1
13:25 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RJ =
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,R](in the paint) 13:15 14-11 V3
13:02 14-13 V1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,RAEVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DANIEL,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN(in the paint) 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
12:34 14-16 H2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,RAEVON
-- ASSIST by LUSTER,KHALIL

SUB OUT by WATSON,JULIAN 12:13
SUB OUT by BOYCE, TYSHAWN 12:13
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BRYCE 12:13
SUB IN by CRAWFORD, TREY 12:13
MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN(in the paint) 12:00
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,RAEVON
11:52 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RJ --
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD, TREY(in the paint) 11:28
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,BRYCE --
TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,BRYCE 11:25
11:25 STEAL by LUSTER,KHALIL
FOUL by CRAWFORD,TREY 11:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:16
11:16 SUB OUT by LUSTER,KHALIL
11:16 SUB OUT by THOMAS,RAEVON
11:16 SUB IN by KEY II,STEVEN
11:16 SUB IN by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN 11:16
SUB OUT by WALKER,R] 11:16
SUB IN by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY 11:16
SUB IN by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 11:16
11:16 14-17 H3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRANDON
11:16 MISS FT by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD, TREY --
11:02 FOUL by DANIEL,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 10:48
10:48 STEAL by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
10:30 MISS 3PTR by KEY II,STEVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
10:16 14-20 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by DANIEL,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY 10:05
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,CHIP 10:05
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TREY 10:05
SUB IN by WALKER,RJ 10:05
SUB IN by BOYCE, TYSHAWN 10:05
09:46 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE =
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 09:28
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,BRYCE =
MISS JUMPER by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY 09:22
= REBOUND DEF by KEY II,STEVEN
09:12 MISS 3PTR by KEY II,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
09:06 FOUL TECH by KEY II,STEVEN
GOOD FT by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY 09:06 15-20 H5
GOOD LAYUP by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY(in the paint)  08:44 17-20 H 3
08:33 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
08:26 MISS LAYUP by RANDLE,JAVANTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RJ --



MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,BRYCE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by BOYCE, TYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RJ

MISS 3PTR by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

FOUL by BOYCE, TYSHAWN

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BRYCE
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,CHIP

SUB OUT by BOYCE, TYSHAWN
SUB IN by GOINES,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by CULPEPPER,CHIP
ASSIST by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE
MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

STEAL by WALKER,RJ

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RJ

REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by GOINES,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by GOINES,NOAH
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,CHIP
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,OSTIN

MISS JUMPER by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RJ

GOOD 3PTR by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY
ASSIST by GOINES,NOAH

08:19
08:17
08:17
07:55
07:55
07:44
07:44
07:25

07:16

07:02
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
06:30

05:59

05:51
05:30
05:30
05:30
05:24
05:24
05:16

05:11
04:47
04:31
04:17
03:57
03:52
03:52
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:46
03:46
03:36

03:32

03:18 21-32 H11

02:54

17-21

17-22

20-22

20-24

21-24

21-26

21-29

24-32

H 4

H5

H2

H4

H3

H5

H8

H8

REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRANDON

SUB IN by LUSTER,KHALIL
TURNOVER by DANIEL,ISAIAH

STEAL by DANIEL,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by LUSTER,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANIEL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRANDON

SUB IN by THOMAS,RAEVON

GOOD FT by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

GOOD FT by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,RAEVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,RAEVON

GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE,JAVANTAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,RAEVON

FOUL by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

REBOUND DEF by LUSTER,KHALIL
TURNOVER by LUSTER,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,RAEVON
GOOD LAYUP by KEY II,STEVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,RAEVON
GOOD 3PTR by LUSTER,KHALIL

SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
SUB IN by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA

REBOUND DEF by KEY II,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
ASSIST by THOMAS,RAEVON



GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,RJ

GOOD JUMPER by GOINES,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GOINES,NOAH
SUB IN by CRAWFORD, TREY

02:25
02:06
01:46
01:16
00:51

00:33
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:03

00:00

24-34
27-34
27-37

H 10
H7
H 10

29-37
29-40

H8
H11

29-42

GOOD LAYUP by KEY II,STEVEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LUSTER,KHALIL
ASSIST by THOMAS,RAEVON

GOOD 3PTR by KEY II,STEVEN
ASSIST by LUSTER,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
SUB IN by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,RAEVON
REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE,JAVANTAE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tuskegee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central St. (OH)
20:00 SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
20:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TREY 20:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,OSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by GOINES,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,CHIP 20:00
19:46 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KEY II,STEVEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CULPEPPER,CHIP 19:18
19:18 STEAL by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
19:14 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA(in the paint)
BLOCK by CULPEPPER,CHIP 19:14
REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,CHIP --
GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 19:03 31-44 H 13
19:03 FOUL by THOMAS,RAEVON
MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 19:03
== REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
FOUL by GOINES,NOAH 18:43
18:38 MISS JUMPER by KEY II,STEVEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
FOUL by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 18:38
18:38 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
18:38 31-46 H 15 GOOD FT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
GOOD JUMPER by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY(in the paint) 18:16 33-46 H 13
17:56 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by GOINES,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LUSTER,KHALIL
17:18 MISS 3PTR by KEY II,STEVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KEY II,STEVEN
17:01 TURNOVER by LUSTER,KHALIL
STEAL by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 17:01
16:59 FOUL by KEY II,STEVEN
GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(fastbreak) 16:59 34-46 H 12
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,CHIP 16:59
SUB IN by TAYLOR,OSTIN 16:59
MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(fastbreak) 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
16:37 TURNOVER by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
TURNOVER by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY 16:21
16:21 STEAL by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA



16:17 MISS LAYUP by KEY II,STEVEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOINES,NOAH --

GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 15:57 36-46 H 10
ASSIST by WALKER,RJ] --
FOUL by GOINES,NOAH 15:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32
15:32 SUB OUT by THOMAS,RAEVON
15:32 SUB IN by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
15:32 MISS FT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:32 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
GOOD JUMPER by GOINES,NOAH(in the paint) 15:07 38-47 HO9
ASSIST by TAYLOR,OSTIN =
14:46 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KEY II,STEVEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
13:58 38-51 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KEY II,STEVEN

GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 13:36 40-51 H 11
13:11 40-53 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KEY II,STEVEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,OSTIN 12:56
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
12:38 MISS JUMPER by LUSTER,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY --
GOOD JUMPER by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY(in the paint) 12:29 42-53 H 11

12:03 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

11:58 42-55 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by RANDLE,JAVANTAE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint) 11:32 44-55 H 11

11:12 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RJ =
GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 10:48 46-55 HO9
ASSIST by TAYLOR,OSTIN =

10:21 46-57 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE,JAVANTAE(in the paint)

10:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:19
10:19 SUB OUT by KEY II,STEVEN
10:19 SUB OUT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
10:19 SUB IN by DANIEL,ISAIAH
10:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,RAEVON
SUB OUT by GOINES,NOAH 10:19
SUB OUT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE 10:19
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,OSTIN 10:19
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN 10:19
SUB IN by WATSON,JULIAN 10:19
SUB IN by BOYCE, TYSHAWN 10:19
TURNOVER by WALKER,R] 09:55
09:55 STEAL by SCOTT,BRANDON
09:52 TURNOVER by SCOTT,BRANDON
STEAL by WALKER,RJ 09:52
MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN(in the paint) 09:41
09:41 BLOCK by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:40
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,RJ 09:36 49-57 H8
ASSIST by WATSON,JULIAN --
09:16 MISS 3PTR by LUSTER,KHALIL
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,RAEVON
09:11 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RJ --
09:01 FOUL by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

GOOD FT by BOYCE, TYSHAWN 09:01 50-57 H7



SUB OUT by WATSON,JULIAN
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,BRYCE
GOOD FT by BOYCE, TYSHAWN
FOUL by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN

SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DYLAN
SUB IN by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

MISS LAYUP by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,BRYCE

GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE
MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

FOUL by WALKER,RJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

FOUL by BOYCE, TYSHAWN

SUB OUT by BOYCE, TYSHAWN

SUB IN by GOINES,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY

FOUL by CUMMINGS,BRYCE

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,BRYCE
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,CHIP

MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,RJ

REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE
MISS LAYUP by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GOINES,NOAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER,RJ

MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE
SUB IN by CRAWFORD, TREY

51-57 H6
51-58 H7
51-59 H8
52-59 H7
52-60 H8
52-61 HO9
52-62 H 10
52-63 H11
54-63 H9
56-63 H7
56-65 HO9

SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRANDON
SUB IN by KEY II,STEVEN

GOOD FT by DANIEL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by DANIEL,ISAIAH

FOUL by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

REBOUND DEF by KEY II,STEVEN

GOOD FT by KEY II,STEVEN

GOOD FT by KEY II,STEVEN

STEAL by LUSTER,KHALIL

SUB OUT by LUSTER,KHALIL

SUB IN by SCOTT,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by KEY II,STEVEN
GOOD FT by KEY II,STEVEN
SUB OUT by KEY II,STEVEN
SUB IN by LUSTER,KHALIL

MISS 3PTR by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

BLOCK by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
SUB IN by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by DANIEL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by KEY II,STEVEN

STEAL by KEY II,STEVEN

GOOD DUNK by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by SCOTT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by GOINES,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GOINES,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD, TREY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PENNINGTON,D'ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TREY
SUB IN by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

MISS 3PTR by CULPEPPER,CHIP

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CULPEPPER,CHIP
REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

MISS FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

FOUL by DRAPER,KUSAMAE

TURNOVER by WALKER,RJ

00:02

00:02

56-66

56-69

56-70

57-70

57-71

57-72
57-75

H 10

H 13

H 14

H 15
H 18

MISS FT by SCOTT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARSHALL-HAMILTON,SA
SUB IN by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRANDON

BLOCK by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,RAEVON
ASSIST by KEY II,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by RANDLE,JAVANTAE

SUB OUT by LUSTER,KHALIL
SUB IN by DANIEL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DANIEL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LUSTER,KHALIL

SUB OUT by LUSTER,KHALIL
SUB IN by DANIEL,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by KEY II,STEVEN
MISS FT by KEY II,STEVEN

FOUL by THOMAS,RAEVON

SUB OUT by DANIEL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LUSTER,KHALIL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEY II,STEVEN
SUB OUT by RANDLE,JAVANTAE
SUB IN by JARJOU,IBRAHIMA
SUB IN by MITCHELL,TAHJ

GOOD FT by JARIJOU,IBRAHIMA
SUB OUT by LUSTER,KHALIL

SUB IN by DANIEL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by JARIJOU,IBRAHIMA
GOOD 3PTR by JARJOU,IBRAHIMA
ASSIST by MITCHELL,TAH]



